TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Global Garage Flooring, LLC | | 112/06/2011 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Rhino Linings Corporation | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9151 Rehco Road | |
| City: | San Diego | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92121 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3625835 | ONE FAST FLOOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (919)877-3799

 Phone:
 919-877-3830

Email: david.harlow@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David A. Harlow
Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Avenue
Address Line 2: GlenLake One, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 27500/09031 | |
|------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David A. Harlow | |
| Signature: /David A. Harlow/ | | |
| Date: | 12/29/2011 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0037 3625835

\$40,00 362

ASSIGNMENT

Global Garage Flooring, LLC, ("Assignor") 810 Brickyard Circle, Unit 1, Golden, Colorado 80403, is the owner of USPTO Trademark registration number **3625835** for the mark **One Fast Floor**® registered on May 26, 2009 ("Trademark").

Rhino Linings Corporation ("Rhino"), 9151 Rehco Road, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above identified registration.

Assignor represents and warrants to Rhino that Assignor is the exclusive owner of the Trademark, free of all licenses, liens, security interests and other encumbrances, and that the registration relating thereto is valid and in full force and effect; and that to the best of Assignor's knowledge and belief there are no pending lawsuits or USPTO actions, or threats of same, involving the Trademark, and that the current use of the Trademark does not infringe the mark or marks of others, and that no trademark usage by any third party infringes the Trademark.

| Assigno | or: Global Garage Flooring, LLC |
|---|---|
| · | |
| | Leg In Manages |
| | Sean Shiers, Manager |
| State of Colorado } | |
| } ss. | |
| County of Boulder } | |
| \mathcal{T} | |
| On this 6 th day of <u>Jecemba</u> | , 2011, before me appeared Sean |
| Shiers, the person who signed this instru | ment, who acknowledged that he signed it as a |
| free act on behalf of the identified entity w | vith authority to do so. |
| D. Albert | |
| | Cham's |
| To a Smith | 1) lo I have |
| | Nøtary My Commission Expires: |
| ric /*/ | 09/13/2012 PO Box 610 |
| | Niwot, CO 80544-0610 |
| | My commission expires |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 12/29/2011